APPLICATIONS & INDUSTRIES
•	 High pressure water, steam, and gas drops
•	 Compressors
•	 Steam lines
•	 Water pump and flow curve (back pressure)
•	 Back pressure reducing control
•	 Pressure reducing control
•	 Surge control

Page 5
DM9900-J Series Segmented & Anti-Cavitation V-Port Control Valve
HOW TO ORDER
Series Anti-Cavitation Body Trim Port Packing Seat
DM99 J 2 WCB 3 316SS F Full G Graphoil M Metal
3 316SS 4 Alloy 20 R Reduced TM TFM 1600
4 Alloy 20 6 317SS TC TFM 4215
6 317SS 7 Hastelloy C
7 Hastelloy C 9 Duplex
9 Duplex
End Connections
F1 ANSI 150
(ISA 75.04 f to f)*
No Description Materials No Description Materials
1 Body A351 Gr. CF8M 12 Bearing TFM 4215
2 Ball Segment A351 Gr. CF8M 13 Bonnet Gasket TFM 1600
3 Bearing PTFE + 50% SS 14 Bonnet A351 Gr. CF8M
4 Gasket TFM 1600 15 Bonnet Bolts SS 304
5 Trunnion Cap A351 Gr. CF8M 16 Bearing TFM 4215
6 Trunnion Cap Bolts SS 304 17 Stem Packing TFM 1600
7 Seat TFM 1600 18 Gland SS 304
7A Seat Housing SS 316 19 Belleville Washer SS 304
7B Back-up Seal Viton (O-ring) 20 Stem Nut SS 304
8 Insert Gasket TFM 1600 21 Nut Stop SS 304
9 Insert Cap A351 Gr. CF8M 22 Space Washer SS 304
10 Key SS 316 23 Noise Reduction Plate A351 Gr. CF8M
11 Stem SS 316
BILL OF MATERIALS
4665 Interstate Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45246
513-330-6354